001.24NOD

BECEIVED JAN 12 2074

Notice of Determination

Го:	☑ Office of Planning and Res	Office of Planning and Research		LEAD AGENCY: City of Santa Cruz					
	U.S. Mail	Street Address:		Economic Development					
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth Street, Room	121	337 Locust Street					
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814		Santa Cruz, CA 95060					
				Contact: David McCormic					
	☑ County Clerk			Phone: (831) 420-5156					
	c/o Clerk of the Board of Supe	ervisors							
	County of Santa Cruz 701 Ocean St., Rm. 510								
	Santa Cruz, CA 95060								
NE.	-	armination in compliance	with Soc	tion 21108 or Section 21152 of the Public Reso	urcas				
RE:	E: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance v		with Section 21108 or Section 21152 of the Public Resources THIS NOTICE HAS BEEN POSTED AT THE CLERK						
Project Title: City of Santa Cruz Wharf Master Plan			OF T	OF THE DAMERUSE OF STREET, AND ASSOCIATION OF THE PROPERTY OF					
State Clearinghouse Number: 2016032038			PERIOD COL MENCING 1/12/2024 AND ENDING 2/11/2024						
Projec	ct Location: City of Santa Cruz		AND	ENDING 2/11/021	1				
	et Description. The project co	nciete of adoption and im	nlement	ation of the Wharf Master Plan, and constructi	on of				
he tu	no following projects recomm	mended in the Master Pla	an withii	1 2 to 5 years: Entry Gate Relocation and the	East				
rome	enade. Possible expansion of	the existing Lifeguard Star	tion may	also occur within the next several years. The V	Vharf				
Vlaste	er Plan includes policies and	recommendations for Wh	arf expa	nsion; construction of new buildings, walkway	s and				
	ng facilities; and access, parkir								
This is on Jar	to advise that the City of Santa nuary 9, 2024 and has made th	a Cruz as ☑Lead Agency or e following determinations	Resp regardii	onsible Agency, approved the above described page the above described project:	roject				
	The project ☐will ☑will	I not have a significant effe	ect on the	environment					
L.	The broject Main East	Thot have a significant env	cc on an						
2.				or this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQ	A.				
	A Negative Declar	ation was prepared for this	s project	pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.					
3.	Mitigation measures ☑wei	re were not made a co	ndition o	f the approval of the project.					
	-								
1.	A mitigation reporting or mo	onitoring plan 🗹 was 🔲	was not a	dopted for this project.					
5.	A Statement of Overriding C	Considerations was	was not a	dopted for this project.					
5.	Findings ☑ were □ were n	ot made pursuant to the p	rovisions	of CEQA.					
Thin in	to cortify that the final EID w	ith comments and respon	sas and i	ecord of project approval, or Negative Declarati	on is				
inis is availa	ble to the General Public at: th	e offices of the City of Sant	a Econor	nic Development Office, 337 Locust Street, Santa	Cruz,				
CA.	2 10	11		C 01					
1	M L	Vac		City Mener	400				
Signat	ure (Public Agency)			Title	1				
	1/11/24	5.4.5	and the second of	u filim = at OPP (County)					
Date:	1/11/0/	Date Re	ceived to	r filing at OPR/County:					

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/23) Previously DFG 753.5a		Print	StartOver	Save	
		RECEIPT NUM	/BFR:		
			/12/2024 -	- 016	
		STATE CLEAR		NUMBER (if app	licable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		0,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			,
LEAD AGENCY LE	AD AGENCY EMAIL		DATE		_
City of Santa Cruz Economic Development cit	ty of Santa Cruz Econom	nic Development	01/12/2	2024	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMEN"	NUMBER	
Santa Cruz			001-24	NOD	
PROJECT TITLE			1-1		
City of Santa Cruz Wharf Master Plan					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	MAIL	PHONE NU	MBER	
City of Santa Cruz Economic Development	dmccormic@cityofs	antacruz.com	(831) 42	20-5156	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
337 Locust St.	Santa Cruz	CA	95060		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
☑ Local Public Agency ☐ School District ☐ Ott	her Special District	☐ State A	gency	☑ Private	Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Ck# 25436 Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due dire	s8 \$3393.25 11/30/20:		\$ \$ 		0.00 0.00 0.00
 □ Exempt from fee ☑ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☑ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) 					
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources C	ontrol Board only)	\$850.00	\$		0.00
County documentary handling fee			\$		0.00
☑ Other COB Coll \$50 1/12/2024 Cash			\$		50.00
PAYMENT METHOD:					
☑ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$		50.00
SIGNATURE AGENCY AGENCY LORI W	of filing printed name of the second of the			÷	

Notice of Determination

То:	☐ Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 9 ☐ County Clerk c/o Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Santa Cruz 701 Ocean St., Rm. 510 Santa Cruz, CA 95060		LEAD AGENCY: City of Santa (Economic Development 337 Locust Street Santa Cruz, CA 95060 Contact: David McCormic Phone: (831) 420-5156	Received CLERK OF THE BOAR NOV 3 0 2020 BOARD OF SUPERVISOR COUNTY OF SANTA CRU			
RE:	Filing of Notice of Determination in comp						
	Code	THIS NOTICE HAS BEEN POSTED AT THE CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OFFICE FOR A					
-	ct Title: City of Santa Cruz Wharf Master Plan	PERIOD COMMENCING 11/30 2020					
State	Clearinghouse Number: 2016032038		AND ENDING 12/31/2020				
-	ct Location: City of Santa Cruz ct Description: The project consists of adoption						
Prome Maste boatin	wo following projects recommended in the Ma enade. Possible expansion of the existing Lifegua er Plan includes policies and recommendations ng facilities; and access, parking and structural in	ster Plan withir ard Station may for Wharf expan nprovements.	n 2 to 5 years: Entry Gate Re also occur within the next sev nsion; construction of new bu	location and the East veral years. The Wharf ildings, walkways and			
This is to advise that the City of Santa Cruz as Lead Agency or Responsible Agency, approved the above described project on November 24, 2020 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project:							
1.	The project will will not have a signific	ant effect on the	environment.				
2.	An environmental impact report (EIR) A Negative Declaration was prepared) was prepared for for this project p	or this project pursuant to the poursuant to the poursuant to the provisions of Cl	provisions of CEQA. EQA.			
3.	Mitigation measures ☑were ☐were not ma	ide a condition o	f the approval of the project.				
4.	A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan 🗹 wa	as was not a	dopted for this project.				
5.	A Statement of Overriding Considerations	vas ⊠was not a	dopted for this project.				
6.	Findings Were were not made pursuant to	o the provisions	of CEQA.				
availal CA.	to certify that the final EIR with comments and ole to the General Public at: the offices of the City ure (Public Agency)						



		Print		š	Finalize&Email
		RECEIPT	UMB	BER:	
		44 —	11130	0202	333
		STATE CLE	EARIN	NGHOUSE NUM	IBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.					
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
City of Santa Cruz Economic Development	DMcCormic@cityofsa	antacruz.c	om	1113020	20
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT N	
Santa Cruz				017-20 N	OD
PROJECT TITLE					
City of Santa Cruz Wharf Master Plan					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EI	MAIL		PHONE NUME	
City of Santa Cruz Economic Development	David McCormic			(831) 420-	-5156
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE	
337 Locust Street	Santa Cruz	CA		95060	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	_				
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	St	ate Aç	gency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:		\$3,343.25	•		3,343.25
☑ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$2,406.75			
 ☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due. 		\$1,136.50			
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRF) document - payment due	unectly to ODI W	ψ1,100.00	Ψ.		
Exempt from fee					
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	y)				
Ş					0.00
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	s Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		50.00
☑ County documentary handling fee			\$		50.00
Other Ck No. 254368 \$3,393.25 11/30/2020			\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:	707.1 D	EARN/ED	•		3,393.25
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☑ Other	IUIALR	ECEIVED	.		
SIGNATURE AGEN	NCY OF FILING PRINTED NA	AME AND TI	TLE		
X Juli	ette Burke, Adminis	trative A	ide		

OFFICIAL RECEIPT

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA No. C 460798
Date Tanuary 12,2024
Received from City of Santa Cruz Economic Development
Address 337 Locust St. Janta Cruz CA 95060
The Sum of 100 Dollars \$ 50.000
For City of Santa Cruz Wharf Master Plan
State Clearinghouse #2016032038
N.O.D tiling-Compliance Y Sec 21108 or 21152 of
the Public Kesources Code
ORIGINAL-TO PAYEE Clerk & the Board
AUD 32 By ACU OFFICE By ACU OFFICE